18.1.2019

Nemo for appellant.

On the last date the appellant/his counsel were required to be put on notice for hearing today. The record shows that notice to the appellant was sent through registered post while his learned counsel received the notice on 12.12.2018, however, no one is present on behalf of appellant despite repeated calls.

Dismissed for non-prosecution. File be consigned to the record room.

Chairman'

Announced: 18.01.2019

29.10.2018

Due to retirement of Hon'ble Chairman, the Tribunal is defunct. Therefore, the case is adjourned. To come up on 07.12.2018.

Reader

07.12.2018

Nemo for appellant.

On 29.10.2018 the instant matter was adjourned on the strength of a note by Reader of the Tribunal. Issue notice to appellant/his counsel for 18.01.2019 for preliminary hearing before S.B.

81-6-1-61

Chainnan

# Form- A FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Court of		
Case No	 1065/2018	 

	Case No	1065/2018
S.No.	Date of order Proceedings	Order or other proceedings with signature of judge or Magistrate
1'\	2	3
1	29.08.2018	The present appeal was received on 06.04.2018 which
	1.	was returned to the counsel for the appellant for completion
	·	and resubmission within 15 days. Today i.e. on 29.08.2018 he
		resubmitted the same late by 129 days. The same may be entered in the institution register and put up to the Worthy
		Chairman for appropriate order please.
2	29-8-18	REGISTRAR
•		This case is entrusted to S. Bench for preliminary
•		hearing to be put up there on 19-9-2018
		MEMBER
	,	
	<del>-</del>	
19.09.2		Counsel for the appellant present and made a request for urnment. Granted. Case to come up for preliminary hearing on
	-	0.2018 before S.B.
	23.1	0.2010 001010 0.121
-		(Ahmad Hassan)
		Member
-	,	
	÷	

The appeal of Mr. Abdullah son of Muhammad Yonas r/o Mattani Changan Tordher Tehsil Lahor Distt. Swabi received today i.e. on 06.04.2018 is incomplete on the following score which is returned to the counsel for the appellant for completion and resubmission within 15 days.

- 1- Memorandum of appeal may be got signed by the appellant.
- 2- Annexures of the appeal may be attested.
- 3- Annexures of the appeal may be flagged.
- 4-) Annexures of the appeal are illegible which may be replaced by legible/better one.
- Copies of charge sheet, statement of allegations, show cause notice, enquiry report and replies thereto are not attached with the appeal which may be placed on it.
- 6- Wakalat Nama in favour of appellant be placed on file.
- 7- Four more copies/sets of the appeal along with annexures i.e. complete in all respect may also be submitted with the appeal.

No. 694 /S.T, Dt. 09 04 /2018

> **SERVICE TRIBUNAL** KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR.

Mr. Noor Muhammad Khattak Adv.

Note:

All objections have been Semoned hence Se-Submitted lodgy dated 25/4/2018.

Objections No. 4 and 5 are still stand and is returned to his counsel for completion and resubmission with in 15 days. Registrar.

No. 901 15.T ett. 25/04 12018 Note: All objections have been senoved Jenee Se-Submitted today dated 29/8/2018. 294/18

# BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

APPEAL NO.	1065	/2018

**ABDULLAH** 

VS

**EDUCATION DEPTT:** 

### **INDEX**

S.NO.	DOCUMENTS	ANNEXURE	PAGE
1.	Memo of appeal	***************************************	1- 3.
2.	Condonation of Delay		4
3.	Appointment Order	A	5 – 6
4.	Impugned order	В	7
5.	Departmental Appeal	С	8 – 9
	Wakalat Nama		10

**APPELLANT** 

THROUGH:

MUHAMMAD MAAZ MADNI, ADVOCATE HIGH COURT,

PESHAWAR

# BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

	APPEAL NO. 1065 /2018
	LAH S/O MUHAMMAD YOUNAS, ani Changan Tordher Tehsil Lahor, District Swabi.  APPELLANT  VERSUS  Khyber Pakhtukhwa Service Tribunoi  Service Tribunoi  Diary No. 509  Dated 6-4-20
	V II NO CO
1-	The Director (E&SE) Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
2-	The District Education Officer (Female), Lahor District Swabi
PRAYE  D S  PRAYE  T O M A	RDER DATED 04-11-2010 WHEREBY THE APPELLANT WAS ISMISSED FROM SERVICE w.e.f. 09.09.2009 AND AGAINST OT TAKING ANY ACTION ON THE DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL ATED 06.01.2018 OF THE APPELLANT WITHIN THE TATUTORY PERIOD OF NINETY DAYS  R: hat on acceptance of this appeal the impugned orders dated 4-11-2010 may very kindly be set aside and the appellant may kindly be re-instated in to service with all back benefits. In other remedy which this august Tribunal deems fit that may also be awarded in favor of the appellant.
\ R/SHW	ETH:
ON FAC	
	Department after fulfilling all the codal formalities required for appointment to the post. Copy of appointment order is attached as <b>Annexure A.</b>
2.	That appellant submitted his arrival report and started performing duty at Govt. Girls Primary School Matani Changan Tordher quite efficiently and with full devotion.
3.	That, while performing duties at my concerned station i.e. Government Girls Primary School Matani Changan Tordher, the appellant is served with the impugned dismissal order dated

04-11-2010. Copy of the impugned order is attached as

Annexure \_\_\_\_



- 4. That, feeling aggrieved from the inaction of the respondent the appellant preferred Departmental Appeal dated 06-01-2018 which is not respondent till date. Copy of Departmental Appeal is attached as **Annexure** \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_C.
- 5. That appellant feeling highly aggrieved and having no other remedy but to filed the instant appeal on the following grounds amongst the others.

#### **GROUNDS:**

- A- That impugned dismissal order dated 04-11-2010 issued by the respondents are against the law, facts and norms of natural justice hence not tenable and liable to be set aside.
- B- That appellant has not been treated by the respondent Department in accordance with law and rules on the subject noted above and as such the respondents violated Article 4 and 25 of the Constitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan 1973.
- C- That the codal formalities required for the major penalty of Dismissal from service was not fulfilled by the respondents while issuing the impugned order dated 04-11-2010.
- D- That, the respondents acted in an arbitrary and malafide manner while issuing the impugned dismissal order dated 04-11-2010.
- E- That, the respondent have issued the impugned dismissal order dated 04-11-2010 is void-ab initio in a sense that retrospective effect have been given.
- F- That, the respondent have taken the shelter of the wrong Rules i.e. E&D Rule 1973 whereas on 04-11-2010 SRO 2000 was in field.
- G- That, no chance of personal hearing/personal defense was awarded to the appellant while issuing the impugned order dated 04-11-2010.
- H- That, no Show Cause notice has been served upon the appellant while issuing the impugned dismissal order dated 04-11-2010.
- I- That, no charge sheet statement or statement of allegation what so ever have been served upon the appellant while issuing the impugned dismissal order dated 04-11-2010.
- J- That, no regular or fact finding inquiry is conducted in the matter which is pre-requisite as per the judgments of the Apex Supreme Court of Pakistan in punitive matters.

- K- That no publication has been issued in the case of appellant by the respondents before issuing the impugned order dated 05-11-2009.
- L- That appellant seeks permission to advance other grounds and proofs at the time of hearing.

It is therefore, most humbly prayed that appeal of the appellant may be accepted as prayed for, please.

Dated: 05-04-2018

APPELLANT

**ABDULLAH KHAN** 

Shelahah

THROUGH:

NOOR MOHAMMAD KHATTAK

MUHAMMAD MAAZ MADNI ADVOCATES,

High Court Peshawar

# BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

ALLEAD NO.	 / 4010
	•

**ABDULLAH** 

VS

ADDEAL NO

**EDUCATION DEPTT:** 

# APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE ABOVE NOTED APPEAL

#### **R.SHEWETH:**

- 1- That the appellant has filed an appeal along with this application in which no date has been fixed so for.
- 2- That the appellant prays for the condonation of delay (if any) in filing the above noted appeal inter alia on the following grounds:

#### **GROUNDS OF APPLICATION:**

- A- That valuable rights of the appellant are involved in the case hence the appeal deserve to decide on merit.
- B- That it has been the consistent view of the Superior Courts that causes should be decided on merit rather on technicalities including the limitation. The same is reported in 2004 PLC (CS) 1014& 2003 PLC (CS) 76.

It is therefore prayed that on acceptance of this application the delay in filing the above noted appeal may please be condoned.

ABDULLAH KHAN

**APPELLANT** 

poullah

THROUGH:

NOOR MOHAMMAD KHATTAK

MUHAMMAD MAAZ MADNI

ADVOCATES, High Court Peshawar

## OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE DISTRICT OFFICER (ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY EDUCATION SWABI

## APPOINTMENT OF CLASS-IV SERVANTS

Consequent upon the recommendation of the Departmental Selection Committee as contained in the minutes of the meeting held on 17.04.2009.

The EDO Elementary & Secondary Education Swabi is pleased to order the appointment of the following candidates against Class IV posts in BPS-No.1 (Rs.2970-90-5070) plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules and policy against the vacant posts at the station note against the their names from the date of their taking over charge and will be governed under civil servant Act 1973, amended NWFP act 2005 except pension/gratuity in the interest of public service or the terms and conditions given below:-

## CANDIDATES APPOINTED UNDER DECEASED 100% QUOTA

	CAIN	ו וא כאו אמנטו	OTIVILL				· ·	
S#	Name	Father's Name	Death date of deceased	Address	Posted as	PF	Name of School	Remark
	CANDIDATE	ES APPOINTED U	NDER 25% C	UOTA RESE	RVED FOR	 RETIREI	CLASS-IV	SONS
S#	Name	Father's	Date of Retirement	Address	Posted as	PF	Name of School	Remark
		CA	NDIDATES A	PPOINTED I				
S#	Name	Father's Name	Address	Posted as	Name of School Remark		<u>'k</u>	

	CANDIDATES APPOINTED PF-34							
S# Name Father's Name Address Posted as Name of School							Remark	
			13/	VPO	Curanan	GGPS Matani Changan	AVP	
	85 Abdullah Khan		Muhammad Younas	Toraner	Sweeper	Torner	~~	

# OF THE EXECUTIVE DISTRICT OF MOUR (FLEMESSECOND: EDUSMAN

# TMENT OF CLASS-IV SERVANTS

Consequent upon the recommendation of the Departmental Selection

ministee as contained in the minutes of the meeting held on 17.04.2009 The EDO Elementary & Secondary Education Swabi is pleased to order us ippointment of the following candidate; against Class IV posts in BPS No.1 (Rs.2970-90-5670) plus apparament or the romanning current of a realist in policy against the vacant posts at the station, note against the vacant posts at the station more as a different current of the station of the statio against their names from the date of their taking over charge and will be governed under civil sexual Act 1973, amended NWIP act 2005 except pension/gratuity in the interest of public service or the

	ici i	)73, amende and conditie	d NWPF act 200 ons given below: 'ANDIDA LES (		no. Dirot	ceasto.	)()**	, QCO15	
			ANDIDATES /	Death date of Decensed	Address	Posted As	DE.	Name of School GPS Stild Unah Garla(Pahara)	Romanes
	2. 13 水11 対272	Yahir Gul 'Yahir All	Inzar Coll. Sald Mahmood	08.02.97	Vi ioan i Vina, izai Ab Gonati VPO, Permooli	Chowadar Chowadar N/Qaad	35	GGPS Sarroy Abad GGPS Debian GPS Jehangra	
をからない	3 4	Mahab Ali Mujahid	Nawab Ali Zarin Dad Amir Muhamanad	07.10.03	Abo and ypas At a fig.	Chowkida Chowkida Sweener	1		• • • •
経過です	调	Kashif Ali	Abdul Gham	28.03.09 FR 25 GH			ζ. (I-D (	T ASS-IV SONS LA Name of acheol of where	Algeria B Lamar

	46	(35111) / 111	IOUI CHAIR		ornyuta i	OR BUTTRE	) CF ASS	<sup>me of repool</sup> TA 2092 155	
١,		DIDATES APPC	orani (* 2005)	cas gra	TYPE STREET		Na	me of tenger	Leannair
٠.	CAN	DIDATES SELF	Father's		Home Address	Posted as		nerd	
. (	.,	,Name οι ι	Name	lo 01a.	Home Money		, ap	pomted GPS No 5	•
	S# ì	Candidates	, tuinis	Retirment.	Carried a Labor			Cityot Cityota tako n	10/FF
					Tordher,Lahor.	Chemician	17% 4%	actives	
		Darbare D	Sanati :	<u> 31.12 43</u>	Kar . Khei P	•	(	Som Fanting	5 a *
	1	Gohar Rahinan		0.00	Particular Comment	Caller	C	GPS No 1	AVE
	2.	Risyal	Taio Shair	01.16.37	Mili Khel Gandal(G	Choyeldar	35 0	andal	
	2	1710/01		31 08 93	i Swabi			GPS No 3	, AVP
	2	Murad	Fand Khan	1	Qamaral	Chowledge	95 1	Jargeoz Jerowe i rane a	•
	<u>-</u> -	Muhammud	Canal Carallia	15 00:97	Manual III States		,		
	4	Zarhan	Sher the redfin-	1	Barra Swabi	N/Qapid_		<u> </u>	1
		Muhammad	Axeem Ullah	31 12 97	Shab, Khel Adda		36	Chai Diesto Gatal	at Asm
	5	· Irshad	-	55.56	Garriel (G) Swapp	Chemida	.,	•	
1		I Inayat ut	Waheed Illian	21 05 05	1 331	l Same		o care company	
	,	Rahman Cher Zamen	State	i	"a			Stort rate.	:
	1 .	7 1 K che	Eship -	; *	1144	- County of	Carrier S	Valse.	16 1 . SVF
		[Rafmat 1, Hate	Sand Danielda	111	(c) right	that Chowned	at 35 1	GP5 No I Kales	E. and other
		8 7/han		71 (0 m)	Dealth Kill			CHR Kala Krain	* *
	}	9   Zafor Mr Chab	Miamat trias			Chewan			
	\·	7	Tagg :	21.01.0.	1 Was a Knet	l Armor	1 59	CCH: Bankui.	
		0   1510(0)	" Mahini vil	10216	7 arrai Syrabi	LiAkens	1	- ma Char Dari	A'F
	[i	11 Muharik Shah	1 64 1-	03.10	TUPO Meher All	Chows	da <u>( 33</u> 2.	GPS Sher Darr	
٠.	. '	14 MUDBITE STOR		in 01 11 (	Makazam Koly			GPS No 1 Dag	, AVP
٠.,	`	12 Subz Alı Knar	Mazroni Kha Said Gualo		i	Chows	day 🙄		
•			Shalt	21 12	y the pushing	1 0000	at at 36	COSTO LMS	T
٠.	- 1	13 Jayed Iqual		16.09	ob Awar Julbar			GPS Asola Sh	and : "A"
٠		14 Fazal Ghani	Fagir Ullah		wisconar Khel K	SK Choos	don		AVE
	`. }-		Nawar Kha	01 04	1 Lisagan Pang	Chav	adar 1 31	GGPS No 2 K	.11.11
		15 Add Hayvar Short Samur	Shor sale	1 17 74				of Adjoint Commo	
	1	. 1	Khi			Chr.	entire?		
	<b>}</b> -		n Abdul Kan	61.01	Le mande	M		5   GPS No 3 Kg	40.4
	- 1	17 L Usman Kha			1			3 GPS Qasim	3 juga 🛴 (A <sup>rea)</sup> –
	·	118 Alam Zaib	Ghulain A		Country Y/I		okidar   3		
			Sahu Zar	02.0	(19) (1 gal 24) (2	ojena (m. 1.) 1841.	٠, ،	A CONCRESS AND	11-1
	1.	19 Ling Zada Muharema		1.0					
	٠, ١	20 Fayaz	Hussain		1 (2)	Swe	eput .	is Cit Addition	
,			Zamir Gi	30.0	Sher Dad kh		1	ar   GHazi Madi	mpdat ( f. f.
•	· ·	21: Amjed Ali			Sher Bad A	, Circ	म्होत्प्रहे <sub>र</sub> ा	31	
		11		75 m. 1 65	ari tela ili 1 di senti. La constanta di senti di sent	Sport a		The Line of Lines.	rudh ,
		221 1aj Akisat	San. Sa		or in the state of	1 1211	Tan ph	- 1	
		23 Said Zahi	(Shah   Shah		Hadi Mera	Salim   Na	) asıd	34 GOLIS Med	)
•	a de la	23 Said Zahi	and the second second	l I,	La call Khan Swab	·		-anc car	Symi(G) : WP
÷	, 1	24 Fazal Am	in Rahim		Moltanisa	basm, Ch	owkiqui 📜	36 GGPS Gat	Bish And Am
			1	, j. I sa	ng grandi	r ·		1. (1. 1.45.5)	er Stanfard
		25 Oarnt Ali	Shah Fat of		31.1	Sol. 1 No	Contract,		
			1	1 16 ما المستحدد					
		26 Wagar A	GHITE TO THE TANK OF THE PARTY		.M/	1/V 9/9/9	'n		
					. 1117	80 J E L T T L M / F	41"	-	

-MM/ 9/9/0P

	( - <b>6</b>
VPO Rostian P	Syreepress GGNIS Roshan Puro
WWO Fozii Razig KSK	N/Onsid Gifts
Gulia 1 Ku	The state of the s
Zar Munamina	GGHS K S.K
Wazilla Knan Violentialia	Color Color
19652 Hozeal Jacob Volos	Charles Charles W. M. Charles
Milde Navian All Noor Hossun Tuno K.S.K.	Chowking. Cass Chilanian
Khan Hahader VPO, Ghula	man Chowman Coch Ondamay
Terran Syed Shah Zan	ayykniai Lian (canan Pro)
Raja dani yeng yeng yeng yeng yeng yeng yeng ka	Showkidat GGRIS Ludanu
Plent Illian Pashid Abdul Rashis - WO KS	
Zahir-ilian Zahir-ilian	Total Total State of the Control of
Figure Million 1 100, for	agraint goasid coast to Lyntonian with the
" land side of the control of the co	(1) GG(15) YA-tussam
Shah Faisal   Rehan Gul   VPO. Ya	to more and the constitution of
63 Ruknan Palanisi mer -1 100 Si	GCin - material
1. 164 Alain Sher   Habar Khan   VPO, A	dina I MOasid I GGHS Adina
66: Falak Naz Inayal-Ullah VPO. A	idina - I Nicosia Gira Ismaila
67 Nadra Lies mo el Shah	an analyting City of the City
68 Farcog Zammer Transa Ghiati	Kalu Khan Sweeper GMS Kani Sweeper
69: Shad Ali Kilali Ghani Ullah	Daulal Chowkidar GPS Daulal (V)
- I Talvid I'm	County County
71 Tabe Gerdund Shah (490)	Chuyaani Lane Ma Adina
Anan Annual Anan Annual Alio	), Adma " Trimer and Cesar, their Chand
	Choyend Choyend Control Ray on Kalls
75 1 As 30 Ab	Louis Shera Gino
176 Farbart Ali Fazat Ranam (Fin	7) Shed County Landsmith.
1 610	mi offer mousel Gran Former
y and de	A 1 ( 140 m) The Same of the Control
the state of the s	and the state of t
79   Salten	A second
and other and the second secon	71 - 112 71 - 1101 - 1100 - 1100 - 1100 - 1100 - 1100 - 1100 - 1100 - 1100 - 1100 - 1100 - 1100 - 1100 - 1100 - 1100 - 1
as Regions Transportation	ONE NO 2 Tordner
on Mir Wali Kileti Muhammad Kil	VPO. To chel
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Vici Total
Amar Konn	VEQ foreign Chowkidar GPS No 2 Torcher
Younas Younas	VPO Tordher Chowkidar GPS 601 Dher Matanie
Gol Simon	1 amount of a settle of the se
Trans 1 11 17	To hen e da : To Albania   Cato debanda Ave
87   15:31 9 17mm.   Ale Kingh	Typo, Jehangua Choston Gpt Jehangua
no Miaz Wali Shah	All the state of t
90   Habbur Gheran	The same of the sa
91   Omnat Zahare Tin But Klant	Chowkidar Cops Shahi Bagh
11: 92 Shahid About Cia yum	VPO Jalbas Chowkidar Chuntras Jalbas Chick
1103-1600 VVIII00	Cupyketan dadi
94   Galler	Och Khawai woned Girls Jalout
E. 95 Farman Ali Baharler Shah	Lighted - Chouseday GGris Manki
of Sade Shall and I	Chuwindin to the the
97 Nank Muhassana Kann Kusa	GPS NO 1 Bazar
98 Ajmal Khan Muhainmad Milarian ad Na	COCCAS MADI VIOL
99 Palman - Total Co	of the a tour (non-da)
100 Moor flahi Lubab Hath	160 9/0/03
: 0 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	11117   1 TI (11 1 6 T

West 9/9/07

### BETTER COPY OF ANNEXURE-----B

PAGE-7

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE DISTRICT OFFICER (ELEM: & SECY:) EDUCATION SWABI

### **DISMISSAL FROM SERVICE:**

Where as, willful absence from duty of Abdullah S/O Muhammad Younas Chowkidar, GGPS Matanichangan Tordher w.e.f. 09.09.2009, without prior information/approval of the Elementary & Secondary Education Department.

Where as, completion of all codal formalities under the E&D Rules, 1973 Khyber Pakhtunkhwa issued three notices under Registered cover & wide publicity through Daily paper "Mashriq" Peshawar dated 13.10.2010 to Abdullah S/O Muhammad Younas Chowkidar, GGPS Matanichangan Tordher and he failed to comply with up to date.

Whereas the competent authority Executive District Officer (E&SE) Swabi is pleased to Dismiss Abdullah S/O Muhammad Younas Chowkidar, GGPS Matanichangan Tordher from Govt: Service w.e.f. 09.09.2009 under the E&D Rules, 1973 Khyber Pakhtunkhwa in the best interest of public service after fulfillment of all formalities.

(ABDUS SALAM) EXECUTIVE DISTRICT OFFICER (ELEM: & SECND: EDU:) SWABI

Endst: No. 2012-9/Dismissal/C-IV/DA-8/Dated 04/11/2010.



# OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE DISTRICT OFFICER (ELEM: & SECY:)EDU: SWABI.

## DISMISSAL FROM SERVICE:-

Where as, willful absence from duty of Abdullah S/O Muhammad Younas Chowkidar, GGPS Matanichangan Tordher w.e.f. 09.09.2009, without prior information/approval of the Elementary& Secondary Education Department.

Where-as, completion of all codal formalities under the E & D Rules, 1973, Khyber Pukhtoonkhwa issued three notices under Registered cover & wide publicity through Daily News Paper "Mashriq" Peshawar dated 13.10.2010 to Abullah S/O Muhammad Younas Chowkidar, GGPS Matanichangan Tordher and he failed to comply with up to date.

Where as, the competent authority Executive District Officer (E&SE) Swabi is pleased to Dismiss Abdullah S/O Muhammad Younas Chowkidar, GGPS Matanichangan Tordher from Govt: service w.e.f. 09.09.2009 under the E &D Rules, 1973 Khyber Pukhtoonkhwa in the best interest of public service after fulfillment of all formalities.

> (ABDUS SALAM) EXECUTIVE DISTRICT OFFICER (ELEM: & SECOND: EDU:) SWABI

Endst:No

/Dismissal/C-IV/DA-8/Dated <u>& U 11 /2010.</u>
Copy of the above is forwarded for information and n/action to the:-

District Accounts Officer, Swabi. 1.

District Officer (Female) Local Office. 2.

Dy:District Officer (Female) Lahor w/r to her No.363 dated 03.05.2010. 3.

ADO(B&A) Local office.

Official concerned through DDO(F) Lahor. 4.

> EXECUTIVE DISTRICT OFFICER (ELEM: & SECOND: EDU: ) SWAB!

BEFORE THE HON'BLE DISTRICT PRIMARY & SECONDARY
EDUCATION OFFICER (F) DISTRICT SWABI

DEPARTMENTAL REPRESENTATION AGAINST

THE IMPUGNED ORDER NO. 2012-9 DATED

04.11.2010 PASSED BY THE EXECUTIVE

DISTRICT OFFICER (ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY EDUCATION SWABI ) A WHEREIN

THE APPLICANT WAS DISMISSED FROM

SERVICE.

## Respected Sir,

 That the applicant was appointed as Chokidar on 09.09.2009 at Government Girls Primary School Matani Changan Tordher Tehsil Lahor District Swabi.

(Copy appointment order is attached).

2. That the applicant was dismissed on 20.12.2009 without any reason without following the law, rules and regulations.

(Copy of dismissal order is attached)

- 3. That no proper inquiry was conduced against the applicant as no notice, no show cause, no personal hearing etc been conducted nor the opportunity of cross-examination been provided.
- 4. That the penalty of dismissal in probation period is illegal, unconstitutional and against law and rules because the applicant is a young educated man and by the order of dismissal the applicant was deprived for any future Govt; Service.
- 5. That the order of dismissal is arbitrary, fanciful harsh and sever and is double punishment by reproving the applicant are is legal and constitutional rights.
- 6. That any other ground which has not been mentioned may also be permitted to raise at the time of hearing.

C-9/A

It is, therefore, most humbly submitted that the applicant reappointed or at least the impugned order of dismissal be converted in to order of removal.

Any other remedy/ relief which has no specifically been asked for may also be allowed/ granted in favour or applicant.

Applicant

Dated: 03/01/2018

ABDULLAH KHAN S/o MUHAMMAD YOUNAS

R/O Matani Changan Tordher Tehsil Lahor District Swabi 10

لعدالت فيركتونوا سرور ترسوا كان عد العرب بنام فئ رد كولسر دعوى باعث تحرريا نكه مقدمہ مندرجہ عنوان بالا میں اپن طرف سے داسطے بیردی دجواب دہی دکل کاروائی متعلقہ معد عمل المروسی این مقام سیال سے سر سیام میں میں میں میں میں میں کورٹر میں کی موسی کے اورٹر میں کارٹر کوسی کا موسی کا موسی کا مقرركر كاقراركيا جاتا ہے \_ كەصاحب موموف كومقدمه كى كل كاروا كى كاكامل اختيار ، وگا \_ نيز وكيل صاحب كوراضى نامهرن وتقرر شالت وفيصله برحلف دييج جواب دبى ادرا قبال دعوى ادر بسورت ذکری کرنے اجراء اورصولی چیک وروبیدارعرضی دعوی اور درخواست ہرتم کی تقیدیق زرایں پردستخط کرانے کا ختیار ہوگا۔ نیزصورت عدم پیردی یا ڈگری نیکطرفہ یا اپیل کی برایدگی ادرمنسوخی نیز دائر کرنے اپیل نگرانی ونظر ثانی دبیروی کرنے کا ختیار ہوگا۔ از بصورت ضرورت مقد مہذکور کے کل ماجز وی کاروائی کے واسطے اور وکیل ما مختار قانونی کواہیے ہمراہ نیا اپنے بجائے تقرر کا اختیار موگا\_اورصاحب مقررشده کومجی و بی جمله ندکوره بااختیارات حاصل مول میراوراس کاساخت برواخته منظور قبول ہوگا۔ دوران مقدمہ میں جوخر چید ہرجان التوائے مقدمہ کے سبب سے وہوگا۔ کوئی تاریخ پیشی مقام دورہ پر ہویا حدے باہر ہوتو وکیل صاحب پابند ہوں مے۔ کہ بیروی مدکورکریں۔لہداوکالت نامہ کھدیا کے سندرہے،۔ ,2018 4 ol کے لئے منظور ہے۔ Sceepted by